District I 1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 District II 1301 W. Grand Avenue, Artesia, NM 88210 District III 1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410 District IV 1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505

## State of New Mexico **Energy Minerals and Natural Resources**

Oil Conservation Division 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM 87505

AUG 17 2014

NMOCD ARTESIA Reviseu Submit-2 Copies to appropriate District Office in accordance with Rule 116 on back side of form

			Re	elease Notifi	icatio	on and Co	rrective Act	tion			,		
NAB1423249455						OPERATOR				nitial Report	П	Final Repo	
Name of Cor	npany	COG OPERA	ATING LL	21795	5	Contact Robert McNeill							
Address							Telephone No. 432-230-0077						
Facility Name: Canvasback 13 Federal #2H						Facility Type:					~~~		
Surface Owner: Federal Mineral Owner:						ederal Lease No. (API#) 30-015				)15-40	538		
4				LOC	CATIO	N OF RELE	EASE						
Unit Letter A	Section 13	3-			Nort	h/South Line Feet from the Eas			West Line County East Eddy				
				Latitude N32' 1	3.476	Longitu	ude W103' 43.375	5				1	
				N/	ATURE	OF RELEA	ASE			4			
Type of Release Produced Water						Volume of F	Release				400 personal 1880 1880 (4) 2444-		
Produced Water Source of Release						70 bbls	25 bbls ur of Occurrence Date and Hour of Discovery						
Source of Release 4" poly waterline						8/03/2014 2	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·						
Was Immediate Notice Given?						If YES. To Whom?							
☐ Yes ☐ No ☐ Not Required						Mike Bratcher – OCD, Jeffrey Robertson – BLM							
By Whom? Amanda Trujillo						Date and Hour 8/4/2014 6:15 pm							
Was a Watero	ourse Reach	ed?	)	If YES, Volume Impacting the Watercourse.									
If a Watercour	se was Impa	cted, Describe	Fully.*	***************************************	,			······································					
A split in the po	olyline cause	n and Remedial of the release o pproved facility	f produced		was fus	sed back togethe	er and a vacuum tru	uck dispato	ched to pic	k up any standi	ng fluids	s and	
The impacted	area was ap	d Cleanup Action proximately 27 work plan to the	x 300' alo	ng the road. Concho or approval prior to	o will ha any sign	ve the spill site sificant remediat	sampled to delineation work.	ie any pos	sible conta	mination from t	ne relea	se and we	
operators are in The acceptant	required to re se of a C-141	port and/or file report by the N	certain rele IMOCD ma	ease notifications ar irked as "Final Repo	nd perfo ort" does	rm corrective ac s not relieve the	e and understand the tions for releases we operator of liability an health or the env	vhich may should the	endanger eir operatio	public health or Ins have failed t	the env o adequ	rironment. Jately	

report does not relieve the operator of responsibility for compliance with any other federal, state, or local laws and/or regulations.

575-746-2010

Date August 17, 2014 \* Attach Additional Sheets If Necessary

Amanda Trujillo

Senior Environmental Coordinator

atrujillo@concho.com

Phone:

Signature:

Title:

Printed Name:

E-mail Address:

Conditions of Approval:

Approval Date:

Approved by District Supervisor

Remediation per OCD Rule &

OIL CONSER'

ATION DIVISION

Attached

Expiration Date: A

Guidelines. SUBMIT REMEDIATION

PROPOSAL NO LATER THAN:

#### Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD

From:

Amanda Trujillo <ATrujillo@concho.com>

Sent:

Sunday, August 17, 2014 6:52 PM

To:

Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD; ilrobertson@blm.gov

Cc:

HSE-Environmental; Production Mail

Subject:

(C-141) Canvasback 13 Federal #2H (30-015-40538)

**Attachments:** 

08-03-2014 Canvasback 13 Federal #2H (TB) Inital.pdf

Mr. Bratcher/Mr. Robertson,

Attached is a C-141 for your consideration.

# **Amanda Trujillo**

Senior Environmental Coordinator COG Operating LLC Cell: 505.350.1336 Office: 575.748.6930 atrujillo@concho.com

2208 W. Main St. Artesia , NM 88210



CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: The information in this email may be confidential and/or privileged. If you are not the intended recipient or an authorized representative of the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any review, dissemination or copying of this email and its attachments, if any, or the information herein, is prohibited. If you received this email in error, please immediately notify the sender by return email and delete this email from your system. Thank you.

From: Amanda Trujillo

**Sent:** Monday, August 04, 2014 6:15 PM **To:** Mike Bratcher; jlrobertson@blm.gov

Cc: HSE-Environmental

**Subject:** (Notification) Canvasback 13 Federal #2H (30-015-40538)

Mr. Bratcher,

COG Operating LLC is reporting a release at the Canvasback 13 Federal #2H (30-015-40538).

The release occurred at 2:30 pm on 08/03/2014.

Released: 0 bbls Oil; 70 bbls PW Recovered: 0 bbls Oil; 25 bbls PW

This release was caused by a 4 inch poly flow line. This site will be evaluated and a C-141 submitted for clean-up. If you have any additional questions please feel free to contact me.

Thank you,

# Amanda Trujillo

Senior Environmental Coordinator COG Operating LLC Cell: 505.350.1336 Office: 575.748.6930 atrujillo@concho.com

2208 W. Main St. Artesia , NM 88210



CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: The information in this email may be confidential and/or privileged. If you are not the intended recipient or an authorized representative of the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any review, dissemination or copying of this email and its attachments, if any, or the information herein, is prohibited. If you received this email in error, please immediately notify the sender by return email and delete this email from your system. Thank you.

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: The information in this email may be confidential and/or privileged. If you are not the intended recipient or an authorized representative of the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any review, dissemination or copying of this email and its attachments, if any, or the information contained herein, is prohibited. If you have received this email in error, please immediately notify the sender by return email and delete this email from your system. Thank you.

#### Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD

From:

Amanda Trujillo <ATrujillo@concho.com>

Sent:

Monday, August 04, 2014 6:15 PM

To:

Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD; ilrobertson@blm.gov

Cc:

**HSE-Environmental** 

Subject:

(Notification) Canvasback 13 Federal #2H (30-015-40538)

Mr. Bratcher,

COG Operating LLC is reporting a release at the Canvasback 13 Federal #2H (30-015-40538).

The release occurred at 2:30 pm on 08/03/2014.

Released: 0 bbls Oil; 70 bbls PW Recovered: 0 bbls Oil; 25 bbls PW

This release was caused by a 4 inch poly flow line. This site will be evaluated and a C-141 submitted for clean-up. If you have any additional questions please feel free to contact me.

Thank you,

### Amanda Trujillo

Senior Environmental Coordinator COG Operating LLC Cell: 505.350.1336 Office: 575.748.6930 atrujillo@concho.com

2208 W. Main St. Artesia , NM 88210



CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: The information in this email may be confidential and/or privileged. If you are not the intended recipient or an authorized representative of the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any review, dissemination or copying of this email and its attachments, if any, or the information herein, is prohibited. If you received this email in error, please immediately notify the sender by return email and delete this email from your system. Thank you.

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: The information in this email may be confidential and/or privileged. If you are not the intended recipient or an authorized representative of the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any review, dissemination or copying of this email and its attachments, if any, or the information contained herein, is prohibited. If you have received this email in error, please immediately notify the sender by return email and delete this email from your system. Thank you.